
Race
Le Castellet 120
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

12 1:53.553 183.02:01:34.249Ligier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing69 M 561  3LMP3M. SMITH / M. BELL

13 1:52.225 185.12:02:19.657Ligier JS P320 - NissanGraff26 M 56 45.408 45.4082  3LMP3M. KAISER / R. PENTTINEN

9 1:54.057 182.22:02:24.205Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports24 M 56 49.956 4.5483  3LMP3D. SCHNEIDER / A. MEYRICK

3 1:53.154 183.62:02:30.349Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 56 56.100 6.1444  3LMP3J. GLORIEUX / L. HÖRR

8 1:52.452 184.82:02:46.025Ligier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing37 M 56 1:11.776 15.6765  4LMP3N. MAULINI / E. CAUHAUPE

10 1:54.026 182.22:03:28.010Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 56 1:53.761 41.9856  3LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

12 1:54.800 181.02:01:57.687Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10 M 55 1 Lap 1 Lap7  2LMP3R. HODES / G. GRIST

7 1:53.021 183.82:02:06.681Ligier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport6 M 55 1 Lap 8.9948  3LMP3J. WOLFF / J. DE NARDA

10 1:55.296 180.22:02:17.874Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 55 1 Lap 11.1939  4LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / W. BOYD

9 1:56.558 178.22:02:27.230Porsche 911 GT3 RPzoberer Zürichsee by TFT2 M 55 1 Lap 9.35610  2GT3N. LEUTWILER / J. ANDLAUER

8 1:54.137 182.02:03:09.968Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing55 M 55 1 Lap 42.73811  3LMP3A. MATTSCHULL / D. KEILWITZ

11 1:52.006 185.52:03:11.584Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanMühlner Motorsport21 M 55 1 Lap 1.61612  3LMP3G. MAGNUS / M. KRANZ

12 1:57.047 177.52:03:32.134Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing74 M 55 1 Lap 20.55013  2GT3M. BRONISZEWSKI / D. PEREL

13 1:56.155 178.92:03:33.885Ferrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx8 M 55 1 Lap 1.75114  2GT3R. MASTRONARDI / N. NIELSEN

12 1:53.917 182.42:01:44.650Ligier JS P320 - NissanMV2S Racing27 M 54 2 Laps 1 Lap15  4LMP3C. CRESP / F. LAVERGNE

14 1:55.058 180.62:02:29.705Ligier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport5 M 54 2 Laps 45.05516  4LMP3N. ADCOCK / M. JENSEN

13 1:55.742 179.52:02:56.222Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing66 M 54 2 Laps 26.51717  5LMP3S. PARROW / D. SCHWAGER

12 1:57.490 176.82:03:08.977Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing67 M 54 2 Laps 12.75518  2GT3M. SULTANOV / A. BELICCHI

11 1:58.856 174.82:03:16.685Ferrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx77 M 54 2 Laps 7.70819  2GT3C. SCHIAVONI / M. GRIFFIN

14 1:55.199 180.32:02:19.845Ligier JS P320 - NissanIdec Sport75 M 53 3 Laps 1 Lap20  5LMP3P. LAFARGUE / S. ADLER

8 2:02.008 170.32:01:34.839Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 52 4 Laps 1 Lap21  3GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

14 1:56.019 179.12:02:22.846Ligier JS P320 - NissanTeam Virage12 M 52 4 Laps 48.00722  3LMP3J. FALCHERO / "STEVE BROOKS"

  Not classified
13 1:54.342 181.71:59:47.717Ligier JS P320 - NissanMotorsport9898 M 55  3LMP3E. DE DONCKER / D. LUNARDI

9 1:55.219 180.335:50.953Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRacing Experience11 M 18  2LMP3D. HAUSER / Y. WAGNER

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Wayne BOYD 191.8 KphLMP3 1:48.29916/07/2020

Giacomo PICCINI 183.0 KphGT3 1:53.52117/07/2020

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Ben BARNICOAT 1:48.988 190.6 Kph18/07/2020

GT3 Mikkel MAC 1:53.760 182.6 Kph13/04/2019

1 MIN. PENALTY TO CAR 21 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION No. 10
1 MIN. AND 10 SEC.  PENALTY TO CAR 37 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION No. 11
11 SEC.  PENALTY TO CAR 69 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION No. 12
1 MIN. AND 8 SEC.  PENALTY TO CAR 66 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION No. 13
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Race
Le Castellet 120
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Final Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP3 Fastest Lap by KRANZ Moritz: 1:52.006 (Lap 11, 185.5 Kph)

12 1:53.553 183.02:01:34.249Ligier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing69 M 561  3LMP3M. SMITH / M. BELL

13 1:52.225 185.12:02:19.657Ligier JS P320 - NissanGraff26 M 56 45.408 45.4082  3LMP3M. KAISER / R. PENTTINEN

9 1:54.057 182.22:02:24.205Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports24 M 56 49.956 4.5483  3LMP3D. SCHNEIDER / A. MEYRICK

3 1:53.154 183.62:02:30.349Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 56 56.100 6.1444  3LMP3J. GLORIEUX / L. HÖRR

8 1:52.452 184.82:02:46.025Ligier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing37 M 56 1:11.776 15.6765  4LMP3N. MAULINI / E. CAUHAUPE

10 1:54.026 182.22:03:28.010Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 56 1:53.761 41.9856  3LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

12 1:54.800 181.02:01:57.687Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10 M 55 1 Lap 1 Lap7  2LMP3R. HODES / G. GRIST

7 1:53.021 183.82:02:06.681Ligier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport6 M 55 1 Lap 8.9948  3LMP3J. WOLFF / J. DE NARDA

10 1:55.296 180.22:02:17.874Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 55 1 Lap 11.1939  4LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / W. BOYD

8 1:54.137 182.02:03:09.968Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing55 M 55 1 Lap 52.09410  3LMP3A. MATTSCHULL / D. KEILWITZ

11 1:52.006 185.52:03:11.584Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanMühlner Motorsport21 M 55 1 Lap 1.61611  3LMP3G. MAGNUS / M. KRANZ

12 1:53.917 182.42:01:44.650Ligier JS P320 - NissanMV2S Racing27 M 54 2 Laps 1 Lap12  4LMP3C. CRESP / F. LAVERGNE

14 1:55.058 180.62:02:29.705Ligier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport5 M 54 2 Laps 45.05513  4LMP3N. ADCOCK / M. JENSEN

13 1:55.742 179.52:02:56.222Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing66 M 54 2 Laps 26.51714  5LMP3S. PARROW / D. SCHWAGER

14 1:55.199 180.32:02:19.845Ligier JS P320 - NissanIdec Sport75 M 53 3 Laps 1 Lap15  5LMP3P. LAFARGUE / S. ADLER

14 1:56.019 179.12:02:22.846Ligier JS P320 - NissanTeam Virage12 M 52 4 Laps 1 Lap16  3LMP3J. FALCHERO / "STEVE BROOKS"

  Not classified
13 1:54.342 181.71:59:47.717Ligier JS P320 - NissanMotorsport9898 M 55  3LMP3E. DE DONCKER / D. LUNARDI

9 1:55.219 180.335:50.953Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRacing Experience11 M 18  2LMP3D. HAUSER / Y. WAGNER

GT3 Fastest Lap by MASTRONARDI Rino: 1:56.155 (Lap 13, 178.9 Kph)

9 1:56.558 178.22:02:27.230Porsche 911 GT3 RPzoberer Zürichsee by TFT2 M 551  2GT3N. LEUTWILER / J. ANDLAUER

12 1:57.047 177.52:03:32.134Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing74 M 55 1:04.9041:04.9042  2GT3M. BRONISZEWSKI / D. PEREL

13 1:56.155 178.92:03:33.885Ferrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx8 M 55 1:06.655 1.7513  2GT3R. MASTRONARDI / N. NIELSEN

12 1:57.490 176.82:03:08.977Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing67 M 54 1 Lap 1 Lap4  2GT3M. SULTANOV / A. BELICCHI

11 1:58.856 174.82:03:16.685Ferrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx77 M 54 1 Lap 7.7085  2GT3C. SCHIAVONI / M. GRIFFIN

8 2:02.008 170.32:01:34.839Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 52 3 Laps 2 Laps6  3GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Wayne BOYD 191.8 KphLMP3 1:48.29916/07/2020

Giacomo PICCINI 183.0 KphGT3 1:53.52117/07/2020

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Ben BARNICOAT 1:48.988 190.6 Kph18/07/2020

GT3 Mikkel MAC 1:53.760 182.6 Kph13/04/2019

1 MIN. PENALTY TO CAR 21 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION No. 10
1 MIN. AND 10 SEC.  PENALTY TO CAR 37 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION No. 11
11 SEC.  PENALTY TO CAR 69 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION No. 12
1 MIN. AND 8 SEC.  PENALTY TO CAR 66 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION No. 13
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race
Le Castellet 120
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

21 Mühlner Motorsport Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Moritz KRANZ 1:52.006 11 26 185.51 LMP3

26 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Rory PENTTINEN 1:52.225 13 26 0.219 0.219 185.12 LMP3

37 Cool Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Nicolas MAULINI 1:52.452 8 25 0.446 0.227 184.83 LMP3

6 CD Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Joffrey DE NARDA 1:53.021 7 25 1.015 0.569 183.84 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUX 1:53.154 3 25 1.148 0.133 183.65 LMP3

69 Cool Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Maurice SMITH 1:53.553 12 25 1.547 0.399 183.06 LMP3

27 MV2S Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Christophe CRESP 1:53.917 12 27 1.911 0.364 182.47 LMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:54.026 10 25 2.020 0.109 182.28 LMP3

24 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Daniel SCHNEIDER 1:54.057 9 25 2.051 0.031 182.29 LMP3

55 Rinaldi Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Alexander MATTSCHULL 1:54.137 8 26 2.131 0.080 182.010 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKER 1:54.342 13 25 2.336 0.205 181.711 LMP3

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Rob HODES 1:54.800 12 24 2.794 0.458 181.012 LMP3

5 CD Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Michael JENSEN 1:55.058 14 25 3.052 0.258 180.613 LMP3

75 Idec Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Stephane ADLER 1:55.199 14 25 3.193 0.141 180.314 LMP3

11 Racing Experience Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Yury WAGNER 1:55.219 9 18 3.213 0.020 180.315 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan John SCHAUERMAN 1:55.296 10 25 3.290 0.077 180.216 LMP3

66 Rinaldi Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Steve PARROW 1:55.742 13 24 3.736 0.446 179.517 LMP3

12 Team Virage Ligier JS P320 - Nissan  "STEVE BROOKS" 1:56.019 14 23 4.013 0.277 179.118 LMP3

8 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Rino MASTRONARDI 1:56.155 13 27 4.149 0.136 178.919 GT3

2 Pzoberer Zürichsee by TFT Porsche 911 GT3 R Nicolas LEUTWILER 1:56.558 9 26 4.552 0.403 178.220 GT3

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Michael BRONISZEWSKI 1:57.047 12 27 5.041 0.489 177.521 GT3

67 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Murod SULTANOV 1:57.490 12 26 5.484 0.443 176.822 GT3

77 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:58.856 11 25 6.850 1.366 174.823 GT3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 2:02.008 8 25 10.002 3.152 170.324 GT3

3 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Laurents HÖRR 2:03.405 20 31 11.399 1.397 168.425 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 2:03.705 23 30 11.699 0.300 167.926 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Dino LUNARDI 2:03.742 21 30 11.736 0.037 167.927 LMP3

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Garett GRIST 2:04.381 22 31 12.375 0.639 167.028 LMP3

12 Team Virage Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Julien FALCHERO 2:04.623 22 29 12.617 0.242 166.729 LMP3

55 Rinaldi Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Daniel KEILWITZ 2:04.628 21 29 12.622 0.005 166.730 LMP3

26 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Matthias KAISER 2:04.658 20 30 12.652 0.030 166.731 LMP3

24 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Andrew MEYRICK 2:04.757 23 31 12.751 0.099 166.532 LMP3

27 MV2S Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Fabien LAVERGNE 2:04.831 26 27 12.825 0.074 166.433 LMP3

66 Rinaldi Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Dominik SCHWAGER 2:05.093 24 30 13.087 0.262 166.134 LMP3

21 Mühlner Motorsport Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Gilles MAGNUS 2:05.209 21 29 13.203 0.116 165.935 LMP3

69 Cool Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Matt BELL 2:05.240 4 31 13.234 0.031 165.936 LMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 2:05.524 20 31 13.518 0.284 165.537 LMP3

37 Cool Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Edouard CAUHAUPE 2:05.875 24 31 13.869 0.351 165.038 LMP3

5 CD Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Nicholas ADCOCK 2:06.749 24 29 14.743 0.874 163.939 LMP3

75 Idec Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Patrice LAFARGUE 2:07.518 20 28 15.512 0.769 162.940 LMP3

6 CD Sport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Jacques WOLFF 2:07.923 20 30 15.917 0.405 162.441 LMP3

2 Pzoberer Zürichsee by TFT Porsche 911 GT3 R Julien ANDLAUER 2:08.140 19 29 16.134 0.217 162.142 GT3

77 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Matt GRIFFIN 2:08.970 23 29 16.964 0.830 161.143 GT3

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 David PEREL 2:08.999 18 28 16.993 0.029 161.144 GT3

8 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GT3 Nicklas NIELSEN 2:08.999 18 28 16.993 0.000 161.145 GT3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Oliver HANCOCK 2:09.164 20 27 17.158 0.165 160.846 GT3

67 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Andrea BELICCHI 2:09.293 18 28 17.287 0.129 160.747 GT3

11 Racing Experience Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan David HAUSERLMP3
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Race
Le Castellet 120
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
1:49.649Julien FALCHEROLigier JS P320 - NissanTeam Virage12  42 189.51 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:50.348Andrew MEYRICKLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports24  49 188.30.6992 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:50.375Colin NOBLEDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7  51 188.20.7263 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:50.418Wayne BOYDLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports23  49 188.20.7694 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:50.693Dino LUNARDILigier JS P320 - NissanMotorsport9898  50 187.71.0445 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:50.891Nicolas MAULINILigier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing37  68 187.41.2426 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:50.909Rory PENTTINENLigier JS P320 - NissanGraff26  64 187.31.2607 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

1:51.034Gilles MAGNUSDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanMühlner Motorsport21  62 187.11.3858 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:51.068Alexander MATTSCHULLDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing55  75 187.11.4199 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:51.124Jean GLORIEUXDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering3  77 187.01.47510 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

1:51.166Moritz KRANZDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanMühlner Motorsport21  55 186.91.51711 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

1:51.283Matt BELLLigier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing69  55 186.71.63412 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:51.351Joffrey DE NARDALigier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport6  48 186.61.70213 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:51.406Daniel SCHNEIDERLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports24  71 186.51.75714 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.437Edouard CAUHAUPELigier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing37  59 186.41.78815 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:51.662Fabien LAVERGNELigier JS P320 - NissanMV2S Racing27  60 186.12.01316 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:51.828Daniel KEILWITZDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing55  50 185.82.17917 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:52.085Anthony WELLSDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7  76 185.42.43618 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:52.261Dominik SCHWAGERDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing66  54 185.12.61219 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:52.368Matthias KAISERLigier JS P320 - NissanGraff26  58 184.92.71920 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:52.436Laurents HÖRRDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering3  43 184.82.78721 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:52.614Maurice SMITHLigier JS P320 - NissanCool Racing69  78 184.52.96522 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:52.630Rob HODESDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  83 184.52.98123 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

1:52.691Patrice LAFARGUELigier JS P320 - NissanIdec Sport75  47 184.43.04224 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:52.756David HAUSERDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRacing Experience11  17 184.33.10725 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:52.819Garett GRISTDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  45 184.13.17026 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:52.837Eric DE DONCKERLigier JS P320 - NissanMotorsport9898  76 184.13.18827 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

1:53.102Yury WAGNERDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRacing Experience11  59 183.73.45328 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:53.108Nicholas ADCOCKLigier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport5  64 183.73.45929 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

1:53.198Stephane ADLERLigier JS P320 - NissanIdec Sport75  57 183.53.54930 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:53.206Christophe CRESPLigier JS P320 - NissanMV2S Racing27  62 183.53.55731 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

1:53.506John SCHAUERMANLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports23  65 183.03.85732 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:53.580Steve PARROWDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanRinaldi Racing66  67 182.93.93133 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

1:53.584Jacques WOLFFLigier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport6  83 182.93.93534 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:53.798Michael JENSENLigier JS P320 - NissanCD Sport5  68 182.64.14935 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:53.854 "STEVE BROOKS"Ligier JS P320 - NissanTeam Virage12  69 182.54.20536 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

GT3
1:54.725Nicklas NIELSENFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx8  47 181.11 GT3 Free Practice 2

1:54.751Rino MASTRONARDIFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx8  74 181.00.0262 GT3 Free Practice 2

1:55.132Julien ANDLAUERPorsche 911 GT3 RPzoberer Zürichsee by TFT2  37 180.50.4073 GT3 Free Practice 1

1:55.152Oliver HANCOCKFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  48 180.40.4274 GT3 Free Practice 1

1:55.327Matt GRIFFINFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx77  57 180.10.6025 GT3 Free Practice 2

1:55.366David PERELFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing74  49 180.10.6416 GT3 Free Practice 1

1:55.377Nicolas LEUTWILERPorsche 911 GT3 RPzoberer Zürichsee by TFT2  68 180.10.6527 GT3 Free Practice 1

1:55.389Michael BRONISZEWSKIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing74  65 180.00.6648 GT3 Free Practice 2

1:55.581Andrea BELICCHIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing67  65 179.70.8569 GT3 Free Practice 2

1:57.438Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari 488 GT3Iron Lynx77  59 176.92.71310 GT3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:57.490Murod SULTANOVFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing67  61 176.82.76511 GT3 Race

2:00.204John HARTSHORNEFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  77 172.85.47912 GT3 Free Practice 1
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